xxx-901-1BB10

Montageanleitung « Assembly instructions ¢ Instrucciones de montaje « Instructions de montage

8

Die Drahte entsprechend der
Farbcodierung des RJ45-Ste-
ckers anordnen.

Lay out the stripped wires
in accordance with the color
coding of the RJ45 connector.

Agrupar los hilos pelados de
acuerdo con la codificacion de
colores del conector RJ45.

Disposer les cables dénudés
selon le code couleur du
connecteur RJ45.

Drahte bis zum Anschlag in die
Kontaktstellen des RJ45-Ste-
ckers einfihren.

Insert the wires into the
contacts of the Rj45 connector
as far as the limit stop.

Introducir los hilos hasta el
tope en los puntos de contacto
del conector RJ45.

Insérer les cables jusqu‘a la
butée sur le point de contact
du connecteur RJ45.

Zur vollstandigen Verbindung
die Kontaktstellen bis zum An-
schlag nach unten driicken.

Press down on the contacts up
to the limit stop to complete
the connection.

Presionar los puntos de
contacto hacia abajo hasta el
tope para conectar los hilos
completamente.

Appuyer sur le point de
contact vers le bas jusqu‘a la
butée pour un raccordement
complet.

Gehéuseabdeckung schlieRen
und Verschlussstiick in Pfeilrich-
tung drehen. Fiir einen besseren
Hebel zum korrekten Verschlie-
Ren des Steckers einen kleinen
Schraubendreher in die Bohrung
des Verschlussstiickes stecken.

Close the housing cover and
turn the sealing piece in the
direction of the arrow. For a
better lever for proper sealing
of the plug, insert a small
screwdriver into the hole of the
sealing piece.

Cerrar la cubierta de la carcasa
y girar la tapa en la direccion
de la flecha. Para conseguir una
mejor palanca para cerrar el
enchufe correctamente, meter
un destornillador pequefio en
el agujero de la tapa.

Fermer le couvercle de la tour
et tourner I’élément de
fermeture dans le sens de

la fleche. Pour obtenir un
meilleure levier permettant une
fermeture correcte de la fiche,
introduire un petit tournevis
dans le trou d’alésage de
I’élément de fermeture.

Der Stecker ist korrekt geschlos-
sen, wenn die Schraubkappe
fest sitzt.

The connector is correctly
locked when the screw cap is
securely tightened.

El conector estara cerrado
correctamente cuando la tapa
enroscable esté firmemente
bloqueada.

Le connecteur est bien fermé
lorsque le capuchon a vis est
bien en place.

Entriegelung: Stecker vollstan-
dig einfihren und mechanisch
entlasten.
Danach Entriegelungsfeder an
markierter Position nach unten
dricken.

Release: Completely insert plug
and mechanically relieve.

Then push the release spring
down at the marked position.

Desbloqueo: insertar el
conector del todo y descargar
mecanicamente.

A continuacion, presionar hacia
abajo el resorte de desbloqueo
en la posicion sefalada.

Déverrouillage : Insérer
complétement le connecteur
et effectuer une décharge
mécanique.

Puis pousser le ressort de
déverrouillage vers le bas
jusqu’au repeére.
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